8:00 AM

8:15 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:15 AM

11:30 AM

11:45 AM

12:00 PM

Sales and Use Tax Simplification Task Force
Legislative Services Building
LSB-A
Wednesday, July 24, 2024

Lakewood vs. Wayfair Update
e Patrick Freeman, Senior Assistant City Attorney, City of Lakewood

SUTS User Interface and Marketing Updates (HB23-1017)
e Mark Nguyen, Customer Contact Manager, Department of Revenue

Shopify - Vendor Fees
e Caroline Martin, Staff Attorney, Office of Legislative Legal Service

SUTS User Experience Panel Discussion
e Rachel Quintana, Chamber of Commerce
e Andy Archer, Automated Business Technologies
SJR 23-004 Construction Materials Update
e Elizabeth Haskell, Colorado Municipal League
e James MacDonald, City of Boulder

Lodging Tax Discussions Update
e Elizabeth Haskell, Colorado Municipal League

Public Testimony
Future of Task Force Discussion

Adjourn



	Legislative Services Building

