Sales and Use Tax Simplification Task Force Legislative Services Building LSB-A

Wednesday, July 24, 2024

8:00 AM	Lakewood vs. Wayfair Update
	 Patrick Freeman, Senior Assistant City Attorney, City of Lakewood
8:15 AM	SUTS User Interface and Marketing Updates (HB23-1017)
	 Mark Nguyen, Customer Contact Manager, Department of Revenue
9:45 AM	Shopify – Vendor Fees
	 Caroline Martin, Staff Attorney, Office of Legislative Legal Service
10:00 AM	SUTS User Experience Panel Discussion
	 Rachel Quintana, Chamber of Commerce
	 Andy Archer, Automated Business Technologies
11:00 AM	SJR 23-004 Construction Materials Update
	Elizabeth Haskell, Colorado Municipal League
	 James MacDonald, City of Boulder
11:15 AM	Lodging Tax Discussions Update
	Elizabeth Haskell, Colorado Municipal League
11:30 AM	Public Testimony
11:45 AM	Future of Task Force Discussion
12:00 PM	Adjourn